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From Cork to Chicago, Munich to Moscow, wherever life takes you, 
there is a Trinity Alumni branch for you.

Trinity Alumni 
Branches

AFRICA

LIBYA
Dr Mohamed Daw
E: mohameddaw@gmail.com

SOUTH AFRICA & WESTERN AFRICA
John Murphy
E: johnmurphy@worldonline.co.za

UGANDA
Henry Tumwebaze
E: tumwebah@tcd.ie

ASIA

BANGALORE
Sai Prakash
E: saierin@hotmail.com

BEIJING
Xusheng Hou
E: houx@tcd.ie

NEW ZEALAND (CHRISTCHURCH)
Bernadette Farrell
E: tcdalumninz@gmail.com

QUEENSLAND (BRISBANE)
Georgia Chenevix-Trench
E: georgia.trench@qimberghofer.edu.au

SOUTH AUSTRALIA (ADELAIDE)
James Smyth
E: smyth153@gmail.com 

WESTERN AUSTRALIA (PERTH)
Áine Whelan
E: awhelan@bigpond.net.au 

VICTORIA (MELBOURNE)
Ciaran Horgan
E: chorgan@internode.on.net

CANADA

CALGARY
Eoin Bates
E: eoinbates1@gmail.com 

EDMONTON
Kevin Magill
E: kevin.magill@aspencpm.ca

MONTREAL
Megan Lee
E: lee.megan00@gmail.com

B ranches organise activities and social events on behalf of alumni within their region. They 
also provide a channel of communication between their members and the University, 
keeping you up to date with Trinity news. Branch events range from casual get-togethers 
and black tie dinners, to cultural excursions and networking lectures by visiting academics. 
For graduates new to a region, joining a branch is a great way to make friends while 
maintaining the link with your alma mater. Our branches always welcome new members.

 If there is no branch in your 
area and you would like to set one up, 
please contact alumni@tcd.ie or visit
tcd.ie/alumni

ONTARIO (TORONTO)
John Payne
E: trinitydublin@rogers.com 

OTTAWA
Ian Ashe
E: ian.ashe77@gmail.com

VANCOUVER
Hannah Clark
E: hclark@tcd.ie 

VANCOUVER ISLAND
Mary Pike
E: tyrrell.me@gmail.com

EUROPE

AUSTRIA
Eudes Brophy
E: brophyandhand@netscape.net

BELGIUM 
George Candon
E: belgiumirishalumni@gmail.com 

DENMARK 
Carolyn Rutherford
E: rutherfc@tcd.ie

FRANCE (PARIS)
Gabrielle Puget
E: tcdalumniparis@gmail.com 

LUXEMBOURG
Caroline Mangold
E: caroline.engelchetrit@gmail.com

GERMANY (BAVARIA)
Elisabeth Mayer
E: elisabethmayer@fau.de

DELHI
Rahul P. Dave
E: rpdave@yahoo.com

HONG KONG
Henry Au
E: henrywau@gmail.com

JAPAN
Leo Glynn
E: lglynn@hotmail.com

PAKISTAN
Tahia Noon
E: tahianoon@gmail.com 

SHANGHAI
Nick McIlroy
E: mcilroyn@tcd.ie

SINGAPORE
Bill McCormack
E: william.mccormack@shearman.com  

SOUTH KOREA
Gaya Nadarajan
E: gaya.nadarajan@gmail.com

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND 

NEW SOUTH WALES (SYDNEY)
Eithne McSwiney
E: committee@tcdsydneyalumni.com.au
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GERMANY (BERLIN)
James Löll
E: loellj@gmail.com

GERMANY (FRANKFURT)
Enda Jordan
E: jordanem@tcd.ie

GERMANY (MUNICH)
Dominic Epsom
E: Dominic.epsom@bmw.de 

ITALY
Pamela Maguire
E: pamela.maguire@tiscali.it

MALTA
Mathew Agius
E: agiusm@tcd.ie

MOSCOW
Daria Voronina
E: daria.voronina5@gmail.com

PORTUGAL
Ben Power
E: benpower@sapo.pt

SPAIN
Emma Naismith
E: emma.naismith@gmail.com

SWEDEN (STOCKHOLM)
Jack Ryan
E: jackityjack@gmail.com

SWITZERLAND
Malcolm Ferguson
E: malcolm.ferguson@ieee.org 

IRELAND & NORTHERN IRELAND

ANTRIM & DERRY 
Margot Caldwell
E: margotcaldwell@icloud.com

CORK
David McGovern
E: david.mcgovern@ucc.ie 

KILDARE & WICKLOW
Michael McCann
E: translations@infomarex.com

MIDLANDS
Noelle O’Connell
E: noellespeaking@gmail.com

NORTHERN IRELAND 
Cecil Bates
E: phenomenon4711@outlook.ie

CHINESE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION (IRELAND)
Tao Zhang
E: info@tcdchinesealumni.org

UNITED KINGDOM

BIRMINGHAM & WEST MIDLANDS
Edward Sweeney
E: e.sweeney@aston.ac.uk

CAMBRIDGE
Brian Bromwich
E: brianbromwich@googlemail.com

GLOUCESTERSHIRE
Jonathan Mo� itt
E: jonathan_mo� itt@blueyonder.co.uk

LONDON ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
Lucy O’Sullivan
E: secretary@TCDLondon.co.uk

LONDON DINING CLUB
Geraldine Dooley
E: secretary@TCDDiningClubLondon.co.uk

NORTH OF ENGLAND
Suzanne Temperley
E: d.s.temperley@gmail.com

NOTTINGHAM & EAST MIDLANDS
Sydney Davies
E:  sydney.davies@ntlworld.com

OXFORD
Martin Gaughan
E: martinigaughan@yahoo.co.uk

SCOTLAND
Niall McGuinness
E: nialljpmcguinness@gmail.com

WEST COUNTRY (BRISTOL) 
Douglas Henderson
E: tcdwest@yahoo.co.uk

USA

ATLANTA
Julie Jones
E: julie@juliejonesconsulting.com

BOSTON 
Peter Lennon
E: tcdbostonalumni@gmail.com

CHICAGO  
Brian Cronin 
E: croninbj@tcd.ie 

NEW YORK
Fiona Sta� ord
E: tcdalumninyc@gmail.com

NEW YORK (UPSTATE)
Ronald Ferguson
E: fergusonrng@gmail.com

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
Thomas Browne
E: dr.thomas.browne@neurenics.com 

PACIFIC NORTHWEST
Aly Gardner-Shelby
E: tcdalumnipnw@gmail.com

PHILADELPHIA
Paul Maguire
E: pmaguire@maguirehegarty.com

SAN DIEGO
Rob Mullally
E: robmullally1@gmail.com

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
Helen Norris
E: helnorris@gmail.com 

SOUTH FLORIDA
Ronald Ferguson
E: fergusonrng@gmail.com

WASHINGTON DC
& MID-ATLANTIC REGION
Dan O’Brien
E: danobrien1102@gmail.com

REST OF THE WORLD

COLOMBIA 
Laura Dixon
E: dixon.laurajayne@gmail.com

ISRAEL
David Rivlin
E: tcd.alumni.il@gmail.com

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Eithne Treanor
E: et@etreanor.com
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